

No. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JOHN NYPL,

Petitioner,

v.

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JOSEPH M. ALIOTO

Counsel of Record

JAMIE MILLER

ALIOTO LAW FIRM

One Sansome Street, 35th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

(415) 434-8900

jmalioto@aliotolaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

November 30, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
RULE 29.6 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	ii
RELATED CASES	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vi
REQUESTED RELIEF.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	12
I. THE DECISIONS OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT AND THE LOWER COURT SO FAR DEPART FROM THE ACCEPTED AND USUAL COURSE OF JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS AND PRESENT AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF FEDERAL LAW REGARDING THE BURDEN ON THE MOVING PARTY ON A MOTION TO QUASH THE SUBPOENA OF A THIRD-PARTY WITNESS	12
A. The Ninth Circuit and the Lower Court in this Case Refused to Give Any Weight to the Decision of the Court Where the Action is Pending in Contravention to Fed. R. Civ. P. 45 and the Federal Circuit's Decision in <i>Truswal</i>	16
CONCLUSION.....	18
INDEX TO APPENDICES	
Memorandum in the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit (April 28, 2020)	App. 1

Order Denying Plaintiff's Motion for Relief from Magistrate Judge's Non-Dispositive Pre-Trial Order in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California San Jose Division (February 13, 2019)	App. 6
Minute Order in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California San Jose Division (January 18, 2019).....	App. 8
Order Denying Rehearing in the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit (July 1, 2020).....	App. 9
Transcript of Motion Hearing (January 18, 2019)	App. 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Mount Hope Church v. Bash Back!,</i> 705 F.3d 418 (9th Cir. 2012)	16
---	----

<i>Truswal Systems Corp. v. Hydro-Air Engineering, Inc,</i> 813 F.2d 1207 (Fed. Cir. 1987)	14, 15, 16, 17, 18
---	--------------------

<i>Virginia Dept. of Corrections v. Jordan,</i> 921 F.3d 180 (4th Cir. 2019)	12
---	----

<i>Wiwa v. Royal Dutch Petroleum,</i> 392 F.3d 812 (5th Cir. 2004)	15, 16
---	--------

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
---------------------------	---

15 U.S.C. § 1.....	3
--------------------	---

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(1).....	17
-------------------------------	----

Fed. R. Civ. P. 34(a)	16
-----------------------------	----

Fed. R. Civ. P. 45	i, 12, 16, 18
--------------------------	---------------

Fed. R. Civ. P. 45(c)(1)	16
--------------------------------	----

Fed. R. Civ. P. 45(d)(3).....	i, 12
-------------------------------	-------

Fed. R. Civ. P. 45(d)(3)(B)(i)-(ii)	1
---	---

Fed. R. Civ. P. 45(f).....	18
----------------------------	----

Fed. R. Civ. P. 72(a)	11
